Dimension Sheet for
Limit Switch Type 055.010.6 (Mechanical Operation, Multi-directional)
(M.0550106.GB)
Page 1 of 1
17/12/2009 CB/TH/RJ
Chr. Mayr GmbH + Co. KG Telephone 08341/804-0
Eichenstraße 1 Telefax 08341/804-421
D-87665 Mauerstetten http://www.mayr.de

on engaged
clutch
Order Example
To be stated on order:
Type
Order number:
055.010.6
Dimensions (mm)
4.2
10
21
30.5
16
31
4
30
8
30
.6
62
7
M20x1.5
22
Mounted using
M4 / M5
ø6
Radial
A
xi
al
7.
5
Fixed positioning for safety application with
fixing screws 2 x M5 (DIN 912).
Switching Travel Diagram
11
23
12
24
0 mm
0.08 - 0.1 mm
Actuation in
tappet direction
Lateral
actuation
4.8 mm
0.2 - 0.4 mm
0.3 - 0.5 mm
1.1 - 1.3 mm
2.1 - 2.3 mm
0.2 - 0.4 mm
2.1 - 2.3 mm
11
 -
 1
2
23
 -
 2
4
11
 -
 1
2
11
 -
 1
2
23
 -
 2
4
11 12